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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08
P275538

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-49)

INNOVATION CENTER(G3)
3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

14CZ2-39-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K
CRUZE 2.0 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH RIBBED LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 2700K CCT

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3014.0 lumens

N/A

97.6 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

30.876
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275538

CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275538
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2794 2794 2794
2803 2779 2796
2786 2771 2797
2756 2758 2795
2716 2739 2794
2664 2712 2792
2606 2683 2786
2537 2660 2784
2470 2635 2788
2394 2606 2803
2324 2594 2822
2236 2586 2847
2155 2590 2886
2045 2597 2932
1920 2618 2929
1739 2641 2648
1427 2281 1884
1059 1078 435

20
50
50
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44
41
37
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33
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111
91
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62
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40
35
31
28
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20
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93
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71
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51
47
43
39
37

@ C
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275538
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 98.3 33
10°-20° 280.7 9.3
20°-30° 422.8 14.0
30°-40° 507.4 16.8
40°-50° 528.8 17.5
50°-60° 489.6 16.2
60°-70° 395.5 13.1
70°-80° 241.2 8.0
80°-90° 49.8 1.7
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 801.7 26.6
0°-40° 1309.1 43.4
0°-60° 2327.5 77.2
0°-90° 3014.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3014.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

1038 1038 1038 1038 1038
1038 1035 1029 1036 1035 98
989 990 990 1003 1003 279
897 903 913 936 940 414
772 784 810 839 848 484
629 648 685 723 737 486
476 501 551 594 607 427
321 353 408 449 460 318
167 204 254 258 255 176
34 51 35 20 14 42

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275538
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°| 1038.3 1038.3 1038.3 1038.3 1038.3
2.5°| 1042.4 1039.0 1031.6 1039.0 1037.7
5°| 1037.7 1035.0 10289 1036.3 1035.0
7.5°| 1030.9 1028.3 10229 1031.6 1030.3
10°| 1019.5 1018.2 1014.1 1024.2 10235
12.5°| 1006.1 1005.4 1003.4 1014.8 10141
15° 989.3 989.9 989.9 10034 1003.4
17.5° 970.5 971.8 974.5 989.3 991.3
20° 948.3 951.0 956.3 973.1 975.8
22.5° 925.4 927.4 935.5 955.7 958.4
25° 897.2 902.6 913.3 936.2 940.2
27.5° 870.3 875.0 889.8 913.3 920.1
30° 838.7 846.1 863.6 889.1 896.5
32.5° 808.5 816.6 836.7 866.3 873.0
35° 772.2 784.3 809.8 839.4 847.5
37.5° 739.3 750.7 779.6 811.8 821.3
40° 703.0 717.1 750.0 784.3 793.7
42.5° 669.4 682.8 718.4 753.4 766.1
45° 629.0 647.9 684.8 723.1 736.6
47.5° 592.1 610.9 653.2 694.2 706.3
50° 555.1 575.3 619.6 662.0 674.1
52.5° 516.8 538.3 586.0 628.4 642.5
55° 476.5 501.4 551.1 594.1 606.9
57.5° 438.2 463.7 516.8 560.5 573.3
60° 400.5 426.8 481.2 522.9 536.3
62.5° 358.9 389.8 446.2 487.2 497.3
65° 321.2 352.8 407.9 448.9 460.4
67.5° 281.6 315.9 371.0 408.6 419.4
70° 244.0 279.6 332.7 367.6 372.3
72.5° 203.6 239.9 293.7 315.9 3159
75° 167.3 204.3 254.0 258.1 254.7
77.5° 127.7 168.7 200.9 192.9 184.8
80° 92.1 132.4 147.2 132.4 121.6
82.5° 61.8 96.1 88.7 70.6 62.5
85° 34.3 511 34.9 19.5 14.1
87.5° 12.8 11.4 3.4 3.4 34
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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